RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:
N. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) syright 1994-97 LegalStar  TRADEMARKS / SERV		TOOLS-103J
05/REV03	A A	▼ ▼
ab settings → → →  To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):
Toolsgroup, Inc.	Name: <u>Inpovation Technolog</u> Internal Address:	gy Tools, B.V. a Netherlands
	Street Address: Joop Geesin	1kweg 901-999, 1096 AZ
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Amsterdam, Netherland	ds_State: ZIP:
☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		
☐ Other	—	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	General Partnership	
. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State <u>Nether</u>	
		GE EQUIPMENT
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the U	
Other	designation is attached	LIYes ⊠ N
xecution Date: <u>January 17, 2007</u>	(Designations must be a separate de Additional name(s) & address(es)	ocument from   Ves   N
3,052,919  Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
	6. Total number of applications	and
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	registrations involved:	
Name: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>landiorio &amp; Teska</u>	_ ⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road	8. Deposit account number:	
	09-0002	
City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451	_	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	mation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1 <sub>2</sub> -1	1-24-07
Thomas E, Thompkins, Jr.	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	2
Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and ith required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded we mail Stop Re- Mail Stop Re- Director of the United Stat	INTERNATION CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, Toolsgroup, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 246 Commonwealth Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02116, the Registrant of United States Service Mark Registration No. 3,052,919, for "TOOLSGROUP" and Design (hereinafter "the Assignor") hereby assigns to Innovation Technology Tools, B.V., a Netherlands Company, having its principal place of business at Joop Geesinkweg 901-999, 1096 AZ Amsterdam, Netherlands, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the service mark, and the good will associated therewith, which is the subject of United States Service Mark Registration No. 3,052,919.

In Witness Whereof, I,	Joseph Shamir, hereto set my hand and seal at
NICAMBILITY this N.	Joseph Shamir, hereto set my hand and seal at day of /// Jahungy 2007.
Duly authorized,	
forther.	•

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Massachusetts

Title: President

Before me this /w// T day of /w/ Arvang, 2007, personally appeared Joseph Shamir, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were /w/ Taran laspon Bubbl. /w/, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]

Notary Public

My commission expires: 2013

TOOLS-101J

**RECORDED: 01/24/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0900